04-17-2003



Q73085

Form PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
	0242278 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kazuo HIRAGUCHI  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Kazuo HIRAGUCHI	FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.						
	No. 210 Nakanuma,						
	Minami-Ashigara-shi,						
	Kanagawa,						
	Japan						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
,							
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
☐ Other							
Evacution Data, Enhancem, 20, 2002	Additional norma(s) & address(ss) atta-1-10 U V 57 N-						
Execution Date: February 20, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
••	Along the control of						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
10/355,229	Not Yet Assigned						
Additional numbers a	attached?						
5. The and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
concerning document should be mailed:	1						
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.						
1 ( 6 ( ) 6 ( ) 6 ( ) 7 (	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.						
	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required						
23373	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit						
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said						
INDET HEIDERAKK OFFICE	Deposit Account.						
	8. Deposit Account Number:						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.	CON TARIO DI FROM						
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document.	manon is the unit correct and any distinct copy is a true copy of the						
Harry Mexa	1 111 2002						
	April 11, 2003  23,063  Date						
arryl Mexic Reg. No.	23,003 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks							
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231							
/2003 ECOOPER 00000144 10355229 /							

**PATENT** REEL: 013953 FRAME: 0351

## **Assignment**

Whereas, I/We,

Kazuo Hiraguchi

of

Kanagawa, Jpaan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

RECORDING TAPE CARTRIDGE

on		Feb	ruary 20	, 2003	ar	nd	merica therefor ami-Ashigara-shi,
in the	Kanagawa		(assignee),	desires to ac	equire the e	entire right,	title, and interest
	Now there	fore, for valua	ble consider	ation, receipt	whereof i	s hereby ack	mowledged,
inventunder grante and I/	nee, its succe tion disclose 35 U.S.C. § ed upon the i we will execute the tion with	essors and assict therein for to 119, and I/we invention set foute without function the United States	gns, the entire he United States applicate	re right, title attest of Amer Commissione oplication to the call on when call	and interestica, includer of Patent the assigned the assigned the upon to	st in the appling the right ing the right is to issue are, its successed necessary o do so by the	0
Danna		by authorize and nue, NW, Wa					
(Appl applic	ication numberation	ber /0/355, er of said appli	sinigion, DC 129 ication when	filed / known.		3) the filing	
Date:	February 2		Lague	- Drago	el r		
		s/	0			****	
Date:							
		s/					
Date:							
		s/		*			
Date:							
		s/					

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/11/2003 REEL: 013953 FRAME: 0352